PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5782453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAVEFRONT BIOMETRIC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LIMITED	06/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUKATA INVESTMENT MARKETING PTY LTD
Street Address:	2A PARK AVENUE
City:	BROADBEACH WATERS, QLD
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8718335
Patent Number:	9036872
Patent Number:	9704039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER LLP (OC)

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77166.00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBIN H. GESS
SIGNATURE:	/Albin H. Gess/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=77166-00200 Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=77166-00200 Deed of Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505735639 REEL: 050795 FRAME: 0137

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the 7th day of June 2019

BETWEEN: Wavefront Biometric Technologies Pty Limited

care of WSC Group

Level 8, 33-35 York Street Sydney NSW, 2000

Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor']

AND:

Yukata Investment Marketing Pty Ltd

Mr David Eadie 2A Park Avenue Broadbeach Waters Qld 4128. Australia.

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

RECITALS

A.

The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents identified in the schedule below ['the Patents'] in respect of an invention entitled "BIOMETRIC AUTHENTICATION USING THE EYE" ['the Invention'].

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Number / Application Number
United States	8,718,335
United States	9,036,872
United States	9,704,039
Australia	2008329544
Australia	2014280908

B.

The Assignor has agreed to assign all of his rights title and interest in and to the Patents and to the Invention in the United States and Australia to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

In consideration of the payment of invoice no, 11019 issued to Wavefront Biometric Technology Pty Ltd on the 02/06/2019 by Yukata Investment Marketing Pty Ltd for the amount of \$12,523.50 as full and final payment, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Invention in United States and Australia to the Assignee. The assignor has the rights to exercise a buy back of the above patents as per Yukata Investment Marketing offer to Wavefront Biometric Technology P/L dated 5th June 2019,on or before 30th September 2019 by notice in writing and full payment to Yukata I.M P/L. Yukata I.M P/L agrees to execute a licence agreement in favour of Wavefront Biometric Technology P/L prior to the transfer and registration of the above Patents.

2. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such further patent applications, and for recordal of this

assignment, at the Assignee's expense.

- The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable 3. in relation to this assignment.
- The Assignor warrants that he has provided the Assignee with the results 4. of any documentary searches carried out by or on behalf of the Assignor, whether conducted in Australia or elsewhere, for the purposes of assessing the patentability of the Invention.

Executed as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on) behalf of Wavefront Biometric Technologies Pty Limited in accordance) Lindsay Stringer with its Constitution

Russell Cowan

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on) behalf of Yukata Investment Marketing Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution

) David Eadie

Bernard Dalton

Dana 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050795 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 10/22/2019